

tel: +27 (12) 432 1300 info Centre: 086 00 65383 web: www.nlcsa.org.za National Lotteries Commission (NLC) P O Box 1556 Brooklyn Square 0083, Pretoria

3 February 2020 For immediate release

NLC Board appoints Sekela Xabiso to investigate fraud allegations

The Board of the National Lotteries Commission (NLC) has appointed audit firm Sekela Xabiso to institute an independant investigation into allegations of improper use of funds intended for good causes.

Prof Alfred Nevhutanda, Chairperson of the NLC, made the announcement on Monday, 3 February 2020.

This follows an open invitation by the Board, made to journalists and the public at large to bring forward evidence of recent claims made in the media.

The appointment of Sekela Xabiso also serves to reassure those that may have concerns to report, of the independence of the process.

Sekela Xabiso will receive information, documentation and any other evidence directly. Sekela Xabiso can be contacted in the following methods:

Hotline: 0860 123 772

Postbox: NLC Fraud Hotline, P O Box 78, Bramley, 2090

Email: lotteriesanonymous@skxprotiviti.co.za

It is important to note that this appointment is in addition to the NLC's hotline for the public to report any suspicious activity around regulating and funding of lotteries, where callers may remain anonymous.

Ends.

Issued by: National Lotteries Commission

For Media Enquiries Contact: Ndivhuho Mafela Head: Stakeholder Relations, Marketing and Communications National Lotteries Commission 012 432 1330 / 082 737 8370 Email: Ndivhuhom@nlcsa.org.za

CHANGING LIVES

Board Members: Ms A Brown (Minister's Representative), Ms D Dondur, Prof YN Gordhan, Adv WE Huma Dr MA Madzivhandila, Prof NA Nevhutanda (Chairperson), Adv Nompumelelo Nene (Company Secretary) Established in terms of the Lotteries Act 57 of 1997, as amended